ETAS ID: TM726686

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eastward Fund Management, LLC		05/05/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Augmedix, Inc.
Street Address:	111 Sutter St., Suite 1300
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94104
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Augmedix Operating Corporation
Street Address:	111 Sutter St., Suite 1300
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94104
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4643608	AUGMEDIX
Registration Number:	4741682	AUGMEDIX
Registration Number:	6154047	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4152687522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4152687810

Email: hcheng@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Muzamil Huq Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 2: Morrison & Foerster LLP

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

REEL: 007716 FRAME: 0228

TRADEMARK

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19453-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Muzamil Huq
SIGNATURE:	/mhuq/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=Amend and Restate IP Security Agr Termination Agr - 220427.docx#page1.tif source=Amend and Restate IP Security Agr Termination Agr - 220427.docx#page2.tif source=Amend and Restate IP Security Agr Termination Agr - 220427.docx#page3.tif source=Amend and Restate IP Security Agr Termination Agr - 220427.docx#page4.tif source=Amend and Restate IP Security Agr Termination Agr - 220427.docx#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007716 FRAME: 0229

AMENDED AND RESTATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT TERMINATION

WHEREAS, (i) Augmedix, Inc. a Delaware corporation ("Augmedix"), located at 111Sutter St., Suite 1300, San Francisco, CA 94104 and (ii) Augmedix Operating Corporation, a Delaware corporation"), located at 111Sutter St., Suite 1300, San Francisco, CA 94104 ("Augmedix Operating"; and together with Augmedix, individually and collectively, jointly and severally, "Grantor"), and Eastward Fund Management, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located at 432 Cherry Street, West Newton, Massachusetts 02465 (the "Secured Party"), entered into a certain Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 17, 2021 (the "Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 19, 2021 at Reel 7299 and Frame 0415 for trademarks and at Reel 056296 and Frame 0984 for patents, that by its terms granted Secured Party a security interest in certain intellectual property including intellectual property listed in Schedules A, B, C, and D to this agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has or has caused to be paid and satisfied in full the obligations for which the security interest in the Agreement was granted.

NOW THEREFORE the Secured Party hereby reassigns to the Grantor the interest in the trademarks, patents, and copyrights listed on Schedules A, B, C, and D attached hereto in which Secured Party was granted a security interest under the Agreement. Secured Party also hereby releases all security interests granted in the Agreement and in Schedules A, B, C, and D attached hereto. The Secured Party further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by the Grantor, to effectuate this termination.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Secured Party hereto by the signature below of its duly authorized representatives agrees to be bound by the provisions of this Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement Termination as of the date of execution, this _5th_ day of May , 2022.

Eastward Fund Management, LLC

DocuSigned by: Vennis P. Cameron

Name: Dennis P. Cameron

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007716 FRAME: 0230

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

<u>Description</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
Web Design at Augmedix.com	N/A	N/A
Software code for RDS cockpit and interface between remote document and users	N/A	N/A
Software code for Notebuilder tool	N/A	N/A

TRADEMARK REEL: 007716 FRAME: 0231

EXHIBIT B

Patents

<u>Description</u>	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
System and Method for Augmenting Healthcare Provider Performance	2908/KOLNP/2 015	January 29, 2014
Method of Labeling Associated Information Between Transcripts and Clinical Notes for Patient-Provider Clinic Visits	PCT/US20/456 34	August 10, 2020
Provisional - System for Configuring A Natural-Language Medical Record Generation Platform	63/038,498	June 12, 2020
Non-Provisional - System for Configuring A Natural- Language Medical Record Generation Platform	17/313,540	May 6, 2021
Provisional - Natural-Language Medical Record Generation Platform	63,038,479	June 12, 2020
Non-Provisional - Natural-Language Medical Record Generation Platform	17/313,482	May 6, 2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007716 FRAME: 0232

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
(1) Augmedix Word Mark (U.S. Trademark)	Reg. No. 4643608	November 25, 2014
(2) Augmedix Cross Logo No. 1 (U.S. Trademark)	Reg. No. 4741682	May 26, 2015
AUGMEDIX		
(3) Augmedix Cross Logo No. 2 (U.S. Trademark)	Reg. No. 6,154,047	September 15, 2020
(4) Augmedix Cross Logo No. 2 (India Trademark – Class 42)	App. No. 4211268	June 19, 2019
(5) Augmedix Cross Logo No. 2 (India Trademark – Class 9)	App. No. 4211265	June 19, 2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 007716 FRAME: 0233

EXHIBIT D

Mask Works

Description

N/A

Registration/ Application Number

Registration/ Application

<u>Date</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 007716 FRAME: 0234

RECORDED: 05/09/2022